Sampling Cooler
Sampling Cooler
DKSPC Series
No.DKSPC-1
September 2016
Component
1. Outer Pipe
Materials

DKSPC Series Sampling Cooler
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Factory Test and Packaging
Maintenance – Disassembly and Reassembly
1. �Remove the hex. head bolts at upper flange. (required
spanner size 3/8”) and separate the upper flange
and lower flange.
2. �Remove the old metal o-ring and clean the each part
by appropriate cleaning solution.
3. �Replace the new metal o-ring and tighten the hex.
head bolts.
4. �Tighten torque are about 48 N•m for
DKSPC-TS4T/DKSPC-TD4T (Tube O.D 1/4”)
and 61 N•m for DKSPC-TS-6T/DKSPC-TD6T(Tube O.D 3/8”).
5. �After reassembly, shell test shall be performed at
new metal o-ring showing visible leak.
Every Sampling Cooler is factory tested with nitrogen gas at working pressure for cylinder.
D B1 B G1 G2 E1 E2 L C N1 N2Part No.
DKSPC-TS4T-8N12N-S 1/4” 46.3 94 18.1 30 30 46.3 284.5 150 1/2” 3/4”
DKSPC-TD4T-8N12N-S 1/4” 46.3 94 18.1 30 46.3 46.3 284.5 150 1/2” 3/4”
DKSPC-TS6T-12N12N-S 3/8” 91.5 183 43 30.2 91.5 91.5 353.5 100 3/4” 3/4”
DKSPC-TD6T-12N12N-S 3/8” 91.5 183 43 30.2 91.5 91.5 353.5 100 3/4” 3/4”
 * Note : All dimensions shown are for reference only and are subject to change.
Part No. Tube Description Working Pressure
for Cylinder
Working Pressure
for Tube
Service Flow
for below Area
DKSPC-TS4T-12N8N-S Tube O.D 1/4” x T0.035”
(Single Spiral)
450psig@650°F
31 bar@343°C
3,400psig@1,000°F
234 bar@537°C 1,200 cc/min. 1.2 ft2
DKSPC-TD4T-12N8N-S Tube O.D 1/4” x T0.035”
(Double Spiral)
450psig@650°F
31 bar@343°C
3,400psig@1,000°F